
Welcomes you: 

DECEMBER 2025 

www.actchurches.com 

QUIET PRAYER 

Wednesdays 09.30am - 10.30am  

 

FOOD BANK DONATIONS 
Wednesdays/Saturdays  

10.00am-11.00am 

SERVICES ST PETER’S AWSWORTH 
(10.30am) Sundays 

• Sun 7th Dec Holy Communion (Alter Flowers Mrs J Morley) 

• Sun 14th Dec We are at Chapel (Alter Flowers Mrs J Mitchell) 

• Sun 21st Morning Worship (Alter Flowers Haley) 

• Christmas Eve 24th Dec Midnight Mass 11-30pm 

• Christmas day 25th Dec Holy Communion 9-30am 

• Sun 28th Dec Benefice Service  

• Sun 4th January Holy Communion (Alter Flowers Mrs C Sand-

CHRISTMAS FAYRE 

Saturday 6th December 

10am-12pm 

CHRISTINGLE 
Sunday 14th December 

St Peter’s Church @ 4pm 
 

CAROLS BY CANDLELIGHT 

Sunday 21st December  

St Peter’s Church @ 6pm 
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COSSALL SERVICES - ST CATHERINE’S 

• Sun 7th Dec Christingle 3.00pm 

• Sun 21st Dec Holy Communion 09.30am 

• Weds 24th Dec Carols by Candlelight 6.00pm 

Rocha UK’s Eco Tips—December 2025.  
Celebrate a simpler and greener Christmas 

Consider a Rocha UK’s blog on journeying towards a zero waste Christmas. 

Arocha.org.uk/journeying-towards-a-zero-waste-Christmas 

May our hearts and our celebrations align with the simplicity and beauty 

of the Christmas story 

Giving - if you would like to give regularly to Church please chat to Jayne 
our Treasurer. There are Standing Order forms at the back of Church - you 
are welcome to take one. We do not pass the plate round at our Services. 

Thank you all for your generosity. 

OTHER DATES 
• North Deanery Advent Prayer Mon 1st Dec St Martha’s 

Church, Broxtowe 2pm 

• Drop In Café Weds 17th December, St Peter’s Church 10am-

12pm 

• Community Carols Thurs 18th December, Trinity Farm Cossall 

4pm 

• New Year’s Day Walk Jan 1st Jan 2026, meet at St Peter’s 

Church Car Park. Arriving at Gate Inn Awsworth at 12 noon 

for a bring and share lunch 
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